Data Sheet Rev. G, April 26, 2022
Subject to change without notice | All rights reserved
1 of 12 www.qorvo.com
QFN, 16–pin, 3.0 mm x 3.0 mm
 Key Features
 • Broadband 5 – 3000 MHz frequency range
• 30 dB attenuation range
• +50 dBm Input IP3 (typical)
• +80 dBm Input IP2 (typical)
• Low Distortion: -80 dBc CSO and -75 dBc CTB for
132 channel 38 dBmV input
• High 1 dB compression point (> +30 dBm)
• Low supply current: 2 mA (typical)
• 3 V to 5 V power supply
• Linear in dB control characteristic
Ordering Information
 Part Number Description
RFSA3043SQ Sample Bag with 25 Pieces
RFSA3043TR7 7" Reel with 2500 Pieces
RFSA3043PCK-410   EVB with 5 Piece Sample Bag
 RFSA3043
75Ω Voltage Controlled Attenuator (5 – 3000 MHz)
Applications
• Cable Modems
• CATV
• High Linearity Power Control
Product Overview
The RFSA3043 is a fully monolithic analog voltage-
controlled attenuator (VCA) featuring exceptional
linearity over a typical temperature compensated 30 dB
gain control range. It incorporates a revolutionary new
circuit architecture to solve a long–standing industry